157
Water Hammer Relief,
Pilot Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VXR21/22/23
� Water hammer is alleviated.
� Easy to disassemble and reassemble in a short time.
Variations
N.C.

VXR2390-20
Made to Order Specifications
How to Order (Normally Closed)
Size
1
1
1
2
1 2
3 4
1 4
1 2
1
1
1
2
1 2
3 4
1 4
1 2
Ordering example
(Example) Series VXR21, Rc 3/4, 24 VDC,
                  Conduit terminal
(Part no.) VXR2150-06-5T
Table(2)
Rated Voltage-Electrical Entry-Electrical Option
Insulation type
Electrical entry
Electrical option
AC
DC
1 (100 V)
2 (200 V)
3 (110 V)
4 (220 V)
7 (240 V)
8 (48 V)
5 (24 V)
6 (12 V)
Class B Class H
G
— S L, Z — S L, Z
C D, T G, C T
Made to
Order
VXR Model — Port size — Electrical entry - X36
DIN terminal or class H coil not available.
Splashproof Specifications (                     )Based on JIS C 0920
Based on IEC529IP-X4
S Note)
160
Series VXR21/22/23

162
Series VXR21/22/23
How to Order (Normally Open)
Model
Electrical option
Electrical entry
Rated voltage
Thread type
Body size
Valve/Body
Port size
Solenoid valve option
Table (1)
Connection Size and Applicable Model
Ordering example
(Example) Series VXR22, Rc 1 1/4, 200 VAC,
                 Conduit terminal
(Part no.) VXR2272-12-2G
Applicable model
VXR2152-04
VXR2152-06
VXR2262-10
VXR2272-12
VXR2382-14
VXR2392-20
1
1
Size
1
2
1 2
3 4
1 4
1 2
Table (2)
Rated Voltage-Electrical Entry-Electrical Option
S Note)
Insulation type
Electrical entry
Electrical option
1 (100 V)
2 (200 V)
3 (110 V)
4 (220 V)
7 (240 V)
8 (48 V)
5 (24 V)
6 (12 V)
AC
DC
Class B Class H
G
— S L, Z — S L, Z
C D, T G, C T
Made to Order Specifications
VXR Model — Port size — Electrical entry - X36
DIN terminal or class H coil not available.
Splashproof Specifications (                     )Based on JIS C 0920
Based on IEC529IP-X4
Select an option mark in page 158 by "Applicable Fluids
Check List" for special fluids outside of the standard.
163
Water Hammer Relief, Pilot Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve  Series VXR21/22/23
For Water and Oil
Normally Open (N.O.)
Operation
< Valve closed > When the coil u is energized the opened pilot A closes,
the pressure in the pressure action chamber B rises and the main valve
C closes.
< Valve opened > When the coil u is not energized, the closed pilot valve
A opens, the pressure in the pressure action chamber B drops and the
main valve C opens.
Water hammer relieving

(Example) Series VXR23, 24 VDC, conduit terminal, with light/surge voltage suppressor
(Part no.) VX021-003CBTZ-05
Ordering example
Electrical entry
Without
electrical option With surge
voltage suppressor
With indicator
light
With light/surge
voltage suppressor
With electrical option
Grommet
Conduit
DIN terminal
GB GBS — —
GH — — —
CB — — —
CH — — —
CBT CBTS CBTL CBTZ
CHT CHTS CHTL CHTZ
DB — — —
DBT DBTS DBTL DBTZ
∗ Applicable voltages for with indicator light or with light/surge voltage
suppressor are 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 110 VAC, 220 VAC and 24 VDC.
∗ Applicable voltages for CHTL or CHTZ are 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 110
VAC and 220 VAC.
(Electrical entry - Coil insulation type - Electrical option)
Coil Combination Table